HIMACHAL PRADESH
STATE ELECTRONICS
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION
LIMITED

1*& Ground Floor, L.T.

Bhawan, Mehli, Shimla -171 013

Tel. No. 0177-2623259,

2623513, 2626320, 2623513, 2623043,
FAX:0177-2626320

Website: www.hpsedc.in

No. SEDC/Computer-HW_ 1/2K24-18346
e-Office File No. 225652
Date: 06/06/2025

Corrigendum-III

(Tender No. SEDC/Computer-HW_1/2K24-18346)

HPSEDC published e-tender for Rate Contract of Desktops, Laptops and Workstations (Intel) bearing
tender No: SEDC/Computer-HW _1/2K24-18346.

Based on the queries/representations received from the bidders, the following changes/ modifications/

clarifications/ specifications in the tender Section(s)/ Clause(s) are incorporated in the tender document

by issuing Corrigendum attached as Annexure A.

Last date for bid submission is extended from 14/05/2025 to 21/06/2025 till 05:00 PM and same

will be opened on 23/06/2025 at 2.30PM.

Pagelof1

Data Controxer, HPSEDC



Revised clause:

GIST OF IMPORTANT | The rates, as discovered through this | The rates, as discovered through this
4 GENERAL CONDITIONS,| RFP, shall be considered for Rate RFP, shall be considered for Rate
Point 2 Contract, valid for two years Contract, valid for one year and would
be further extendable on mutual
agreement.
Revised clause:
Item No. 1,2,3 Intel based .
e desktops Chypeet Il 0700 Chipset: Compatible Intel H/B/Q series
chipset
For all items in this bid document
where operating system: Windows 11
Pro 64 bit is asked, the clause is
revised as
43-66 Operating System: Windows 11 Pro 64 bit Revixen claiiises
Operating System:
Windows 11 Pro 64 bit factory
preloaded
Memory: 8§ GB DDR5-4400 MHz or
higher expandable up to 32 GB or :
higher, having 2 DIMM Slots. The Reviacd ot
43-66 Item No. L-] S & Item No | bidder can also quote with 1 DIMM Memory: 8 GB DDR5-4800 MHz or
22-27 slot Free with expandable upto 16GB A
¥ higher expandable up to 64 GB or
or Higher and another may be Soldered higher, having 2 DIMM Slots
DIMM Slot. This will be allowed for g '
General rate Contract.
Revised clause:
Monitor: 19.5” or higher antiglare
LED display colour monitor, HD Monitor: 19.5” or higher antiglare
N LT (1400 x 900), TCO 9 certified, LED display colour monitor, HD+
43-47 ] ‘q l e T EMI/FCC (or ETDC Report for (1600 x 900), TCO 9 certified,
e meeting FCC norms) compliance, EMI/FCC (or ETDC Report for
Energy Star 8.0 or higher compliance, meeting FCC norms) compliance,
monitor of same brand as that of PC | Energy Star 8.0 or higher compliance,
monitor of same brand as that of PC
Processor:
Processor:
44 At Intel Core i3 Processor: Core- 4 HislL.Co I"?'},[:-:;ffbg i
i Cache- 12 MB
Cache- 12 MB Base Power- 35 W
Form Factor: Mini PC Hane Powcrl- 3.'5 i
Form Factor: Mini PC/SFF
Processor:
Processor:
Intel Core i5 Processor: Core- 6 el Sote .'.5 oML Coren s
45 Item No. 2.1 Thread- 16 Thread- 16
Cache- 20 MB

Cache- 20 MB Base Power- 35 W
Form factor: Mini PC

Base Power- 35 W
Form factor: Mini PC/SFF




Processor:

Intel Core i7 Processor: Core- 16

Processor:

Intel Core i7 Processor: Core- 16

8 46 Item No. 3.1 Thread- 24 Thread- 24
Cache- 30 MB Base Power- 35 W Sache oMb
Form factor: Mini PC Bee Fonse oW
Form factor: Mini PC/SFF
Revised clause:
Monitor: 217 or higher, antiglare LED
colour display with FHD (1920 x Monitor: 23.8” or higher, antiglare
9 47-50 Item No. 4,4.1,5,5.1,6 | 1080), EMI/FCC (or ETDC Report for | LED colour display with FHD (1920 x
6.1: All in One desktops meeting FCC/ UL norms) compliance, | 1080), EMU/FCC (or ETDC Report for
Energy Star 8.0 or higher compliance, meeting FCC/ UL norms) compliance,
monitor of same brand as that of PC Energy Star 8.0 or higher compliance,
TC09.0
Revised clause:
Battery: Li-lon battery Backup with
10 54-66 Ttem No: 10, 11,12, 13, 14,]  Advance Management capable to Battery: 50 Whr or more with advance
15,22,23,24,25,26,27 | provide 5 hours backup on standard management capable to provide 5
working mode hours backup on standard working
mode
Revised clause:
Ttem No. Keyboard & Mouse: OEM English ' .
1| 5466 [11,12,13,14,15,22,23,24.25 Kcbe:rd (it must have soft kcyf) with| eyboard & Mouse: OEM English
267 Mouse ek pad ‘Kcyboard (it must have soft keys)
? with Mouse track pad and the keyboard
should be spill resistant and backlit,
12 43-66 All items Processor: 13th Generation or higher As per RFP
Revised clause:
3)After finalizing the L1 rates, the
work order will be placed to L1 bidder | After finalizing the L1 rates, the work
for the quantity mentioned in this RFP | order will be placed to L1 bidder for
and only L2 bidder may be given the quantity mentioned in this RFP and
Rivisa GIST OF IMPORTANT | opportunity to match the prices of L1 [other bidders may be given ogporru_nity
13 GENERAL CONDITIONS,| bidder if variation of rate will be 10% | to match the prices of L1 bidder if
g Point 3 of L1 bidder, if tender committee variation of rate will be 20% of L1

deems fit to ensure healthy competition
and timely supply of hardware.
Therefore, bidders are advised to quote
their best rates.

bidder, if tender committee deems fit
to ensure healthy competition and
timely supply of hardware. Therefore,
bidders are advised to quote their best
rates.




